Operator & Parts  Manual
F
lo
o
r
B
u
rn

iB1500
         INTERNATIONAL CLEANING EQUIPMENT
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Only use ICE Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered
online,by phone, by fax or by mail.
1. Identify the machine model.
2. Identify the machine serial number from the data label.
3. Ensure the proper serial number is used from the parts list.
4. Identify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,billing and shipping address,
phone number and purchase order number.
Please fill out at time of installation for future reference.
Model No.
Serial No.
Machine Options
Sales Rep.
Sales Rep. phone no.
Customer ID Number
Installation Date
READ OPERATOR MANUAL CAREFULLY
International Cleaning Equipment
XiangShi Road LiaoBu DongGuan GuangDong China
Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT
Please dispose of packaging materials,old machine components
such as batteries,
hazardous fluids, including antifreeze and oil, in an environmentally
safe way according to local waste disposal regulations.
Always remember to recycle.
ICE iB1500   2
IMPORTANT:To ensure full warranty protection,Please fill out
& return your warranty card.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
MACHINE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
MACHINE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
MACHINE MAINTENANCE & STORAGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
PARTS LIST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-13
WEAR & TEAR PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
SPECIFICATIONS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
WIRING DIAGRAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
3     ICE iB1500
TABLE OF CONTENTS
                 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
ICE iB1500   4
           OPERATOR
Carefully read and understand this manual before operating this machine.
This machine must be grounded!
This floor/finishing machine shall be grounded while in use to protect the operator from electric
shock.Grounding provides a path of least resistance for electric current. This machine is
equipped with a cord having an equipment-grounding conductor and grounding plug. The plug
must be plugged into an appropriate outlet that is properly installed and grounded in accordance
with all local codes and ordinances. Do not remove the ground pin under any circumstances.
This machine is for use on a nominal 120-volt circuit
and has a grounding plug that resembles the plug
illustrated in Figure. Make sure that the machine is
connected to an outlet having the same configuration as
the plug. No adapter should be used with this machine.
This machine is intended for commercial use. It is constructed for use in an indoor environment
and is nor intended for any other use. Use only recommended accessories.
1. Do not operate machine: